Title: L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements - Phase 1 in Antioch, CA (P.W. 234-15)

Bids to be received by 2:00 pm March 25, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 3

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1,,	LS	1	MOBILIZATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	=2.000	• 70 000
			price	\$70,000	\$70,000
2.	LS	_ 1	PROGRESS SCHEDULE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$13,700	\$13,700
3.	LS	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$62,150	\$62,150
4.	LS	1	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$34,956	\$34,956
5.	LS	1	SWPPP PREPARATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 3.575	\$ 3.575
6.	LS	1	SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$5,456.36	\$5,456.36
7	LS	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$8,904.72	\$ 8,904.72
8.	CY	255	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$136.60	\$34,833.
9.	CY	6	SOIL AMMENDMENT, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$266.21	\$1,597.26
10.	LB	5	ORGANIC FERTILIZER, complete in place for unit price per pound	\$279.45	\$1,397.25

11,	EA	9	PLANT GROUP K BOX, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 544.14	\$ 4,897.26
12 .	EA	113	PLANT GROUP A NO.1, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$18.51	\$2,091.63
13.	CY	30	WOOD MULCH, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$163.24	\$4,897.20
14.	LF	290	ROOT BARRIER, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$11.37	\$3,297.30
15.	LS	1	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 4,397.27	\$ 4,397.27
16.	LS	1	TWO WIRE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, complete in place for the lump sum price		\$34,397.27
17.	EΑ	1	1" BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$34,397.27	\$4,997.27
18.	EA	1	FLOW SENSOR, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 4,997.27	
19.	EA	18	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in	\$1,897.27	\$1,897.27
			place for the unit price per each RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place	\$ 42.08	\$ 757.44
20.	EA	136	for the unit price per each 1.5" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, complete in place for	\$22.92	\$3,117.12
21.	EA	3	the unit price per each	\$532.42	\$1,597.26
22.	LF	630	1" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$7.63	\$4,806.90
23.	LF	800	1.5" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$10.50	\$8,400.00

24.	EA	2	QUICK COUPLING VALVE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$473.64	\$947.28
25.	LF	350	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$31.14	\$10,899.00
26.	SF	1,750	DRY SEED, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$1.23	\$2,152.50
27.	CY	235	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$145	\$34,075.00
28.	TONS	265	MICROSURFACING, complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$ 512.31	\$135,762.15
29.	TONS	305	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$240	\$73,200
30.	EA	2	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$3,795	\$7,590.00
31.	EA	2	ADJUST AT&T COMM BOX COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$4,399.08	\$8,798.16
32.	EA	2	ADJUST COMCAST COMM BOX AND VAULT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$5,399.08	\$10,798.16
33.	EA	12	ADJUST PG&E ELECTRICAL BOX AND VAULT COVERS TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$2,983.18	\$35,798.16
34.	EA	4	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$1,999.54	\$7,998.16
35.	SF	640	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$41.50	\$26,560.00
36.	CY	2	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$2,200	\$4,400.00

37.	CY	80	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 600	\$ 48,000.00
38.	CY	20	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 828.84	\$ 16,576.80
39.	CY	65	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 742.10	\$ 48,236.50
40.	CY	115	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK, AND CURB RAMP), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 630.95	\$ 72,559.25
41.	SQYD	665	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 70	\$ 46,550.00
42.	SQYD	615	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 70	\$ 43,050.00
43.	CY	20	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 1,081.31	\$ 21,626.20
44.	LF	1760	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 27.85	\$ 49,016.00
45.	SQYD	105	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 194.28	\$ 20,399.40
46.	EA	10	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1,025	\$ 10,250.00
47.	EA	15	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 275	\$ 4,125.00
48.	EA	53	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 653.40	\$ 34,630.20
49.	LS	1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$214,920	\$214,920.00

50.	LS	1	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS (3), complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 130,710.16 \$ 130,710.16
51.	EA		RELOCATE STREET LIGHT, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$25,798.16 \$25,798.16
			TOTAL RID PRICE	\$ 1 461.547.02

One million, four hundred sixty-one thousand, five hundred

TOTAL BID PRICE: forty-seven dollars and two cents

(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

E.E. Gilbert Construction, Inc.

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. DR Traffic Control, LLC	1099211	1000995659	San Francisco, CA	Traffic Control 4.25%
2. American Pavement Systems, Inc.	943792	100000207	Modesto, CA	Microsurfacing 9.29%
3. Marina Landscape, Inc.	492862	100000079	Lathrop, CA	Irrigation, Planting 6.12%
4. Columbia Electric, Inc.	765902	1000001478	San Leandro, CA	Electrical 13.93%
5. F3 & Associates	NC233	1000010171	Benicia, CA	Survey 3.58%
6. Specialized Pavement Marking	854894	1000886659	Goshen, CA	Striping 13.62%
7.				
8.				
9.		ii .		
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.				

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements - Phase 1 in Antioch, CA (P.W. 234-15) Bids to be received by 2:00 pm March 25, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 3

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.0	LS	1	MOBILIZATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$132,000	\$ /32,000
2.	LS	1	PROGRESS SCHEDULE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,800	\$ 7, 800
3.	LS	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$121,000	\$ 121,000
4.	LS	1	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$50,500	\$ 50,500
5.	ĹS	1	SWPPP PREPARATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 9,200	\$ 9200
6.	LS	1	SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$4,800	\$4800
7.	LS	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$4300	\$ 4,300
8.	CY	255	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$ 207,00	\$ 52,785
9.	CY	6	SOIL AMMENDMENT, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$370.	\$2200
10.	LB	5	ORGANIC FERTILIZER, complete in place for unit price per pound	\$ 105	\$ 525

11.	EA	9	PLANT GROUP K BOX, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$1265	\$/1,385
12,	EA	113	PLANT GROUP A NO.1, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$27	\$3,051
13	CY	30	WOOD MULCH, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$ 158	\$ 4,740
14.	LF	290	ROOT BARRIER, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 3 2	\$ 9280
15.	LS	1	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 8450	\$ 8450
16.	LS	1	TWO WIRE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 16,850	\$ 16,850
17.	EA	1	1" BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 7,400	\$7,400
18,	EA	1	FLOW SENSOR, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$3,000	\$ 3,000
19.	EA	18	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 190	\$ 3420
20.	EA	136	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$64	\$ 8,704
21.	EA	3	1.5" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1900	\$ 5700
22.	LF	630	1" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$21.00	· 13,230
23.	LF	800	1.5" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$16.00	\$ 12,800

24.	EA	2	QUICK COUPLING VALVE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$600	\$ 1,2 00
25.	LF	350	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$170	\$59,500
26.	SF	1,750	DRY SEED, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 3.	\$5,250
27.	CY	235	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 157	\$34,895
28.	TONS	265	MICROSURFACING, complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$100	\$27,295
29.	TONS	305	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$242	\$ 73,810
30.	EA	2	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$900	\$ 1800
31.	EA	2	ADJUST AT&T COMM BOX COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 900	\$ 1800
32.	EA	2	ADJUST COMCAST COMM BOX AND VAULT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$2000	\$ 4,000
33.	EA	12	ADJUST PG&E ELECTRICAL BOX AND VAULT COVERS TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1915	\$ 22,980
34.	EA	4	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$1750	\$ 7,000
35.	SF	640	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 36	\$ 23,040
36.	CY	2	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 7,740	\$ 15,480

37.	CY	80	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$596	\$ 47,680
38.	CY	20	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	s 131	\$14,740
39.	CY	65	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$758	\$49,270
40.	CY	115	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK, AND CURB RAMP), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 806	\$ 92,690
41.	SQYD	665	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$28	\$18,620
42.	SQYD	615	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$46	\$28,290
43.	CY	20	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$379	\$ 7580
44.	LF	1760	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 21	\$36,960
45.	SQYD	105	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 69	\$7245
46.	EA	10	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1700	\$ 17,000
47.	EA	15	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$267	\$ 4005
48.	EA	53	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 632	\$ 33,496
49.	LS	1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 214,999	\$ 214,999

50.	LS	1	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS (3), complete in place for the lump sum price	\$131,600 \$ 131,600
51.	EA	1	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$21,050 \$ 21,050

TOTAL BID PRICE: One Million four Hundred ninety three thousand four hundred fifteen dollars.

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and

bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. LOS LOZA INC	985575	1000 707281	Castro valley, ca	Flems 9-24 95% Them 26 9570
2. (610mbig	765902	1000001478	San leandir, CA	1-1990 50-95% 51-95%
3. Sierra	755317	1600002783	Moseville, Co4	1-1290 3-1390 41-49-95 10
4. Platinom general	1103482	100 /043646	Nukiferd, CA	3-1290 3-9490 27-9590
5.				27-75 /2 30-46-95%
6.				
7. AMERICAN PAURINEN	943792	1000000 20 7	Modute, ca	1-3970 3-4290
8.				28-95%
9. DR frackillenses	1099211	1000 495659	San figurace CA	3-5%
10				
11,				
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.				

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: L Street Pathway to Transit - Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements - Phase 1 in Antioch, CA (P.W. 234-15)

Bids to be received by 2:00 pm March 25, 2025 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 3

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	MOBILIZATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	s (0,000.00s	lo, oro.o
2.	LS	1	PROGRESS SCHEDULE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 5,500.00\$	5,500.00
3.	LS	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 177,00.00\$	177,000.50
4.	LS	1	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$15,000,00 \$	15,000.50
5.	LS	1	SWPPP PREPARATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 3,500.00 \$	3,500.00
6.	LS	1	SWPPP IMPLEMENTATION, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$16,000.00 \$	16,000.50
7.	LS	1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 33,000.50 \$	33,000.N
8.	CY	255	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$264.50 S	67,320.50
9.	CY	6	SOIL AMMENDMENT, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$ 248.50 \$	1,491.0
10.	LB	5	ORGANIC FERTILIZER, complete in place for unit price per pound	\$ 13.50 \$	65.00

11.	EA	9	PLANT GROUP K BOX, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1,097.00 \$ 9,783.00
12.	EA	113	PLANT GROUP A NO.1, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 161.50 \$ 18.Z49.50
13.	CY	30	WOOD MULCH, complete in place for unit price per cubic yard	\$ 250.00 \$ 7,500.00
14.	LF	290	ROOT BARRIER, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 19.00 \$ 5,510.00
15.	LS	1	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$4,968.00\$ 4,968.00
16.	LS	1	TWO WIRE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 21,000.01 \$ 21,000.00
17.	EA	1	1" BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	s bygov.ms to , 900.00
18.	EA	1	FLOW SENSOR, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$1,250.00 \$ 1,250.40
19.	EA	18	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 56.00 \$ 1,008.00
20.	EA	136	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 56.00 \$ 7,616.N
21.	EA	3	1.5" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 857.00\$ Z,571.00
22.	LF	630	1" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 11.00 \$ 6,930.00
23.	LF	800	1.5" PLASTIC PIPE SCH40, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	s 14.m s 11,200.m

24.	EA	2	QUICK COUPLING VALVE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 560.00 \$ 1,20.00
25.	LF	350	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 208.00 \$ 72,800.00
26.	SF	1,750	DRY SEED, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	s 1.50 s 2,625,00
27.	CY	235	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$240.00 \$56,400.N
28.	TONS	265	MICROSURFACING, complete in place for the unit * price per tons	\$ 21.00 \$ 32,065.00
29.	TONS	305	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A), complete in place for the unit price per tons	\$ 3 (0.50 \$ 94,550.50
30.	EA	2	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 775.00 \$ \$50.00
31.	EA	2	ADJUST AT&T COMM BOX COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 275.00 \$ 550.00
32.	EA	2	ADJUST COMCAST COMM BOX AND VAULT COVER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	s1,850.00 \$ 3,200.00
33.	EA	12	ADJUST PG&E ELECTRICAL BOX AND VAULT COVERS TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 850.00 \$ 10,200.00
34.	EA	4	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX TO GRADE, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 250.00 \$ 1,000,00
35.	SF	640	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	s 58.00 s 37, 120.00
36.	CY	2	MINOR CONCRETE (ISLAND PAVING), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 3,230 MS 6,560 FO

37.	CY	80	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$1,652.00\$ 172,160.00
38.	CY	20	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 894.00 \$ 17,880.00
39.	CY	65	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 1,145.00 \$ 74,425.00
40.	CY	115	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK, AND CURB RAMP), complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$1,068.00 \$ 172, 820.00
41.	SQYD	665	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 73.85 \$ 49,110.25
42.	SQYD	615	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS, complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 73.85 \$ 45,417.95
43.	CY	20	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, complete in place for the unit price per cubic yard	\$ 600.N \$ 12,000.N
44.	LF	1760	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER), complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 26.W \$ 45,936.N
45.	SQYD	105	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND (PORTIONS), complete in place for the unit price per square yard	\$ 65.00 \$ 6,825.00
46.	EA	10	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE [NON-PARTICIPATING], complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 250.00 \$ 2,500.N
47.	EA	15	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 3/2.00 \$ 4,680,50
48.	EA	53	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 751.50 \$ 39 829.50
49.	LS	1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$247,100.00 247,100.00

50.	LS	1	FURNISH AND INSTALL FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS (3), complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 127,500.00\$ 127,500.00
51.	EA	1	RELOCATE STREET LIGHT, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 14,500.00\$ 14,500.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 1 (44 20 Cm

TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 1,694,285.00

TOTAL BID PRICE: the hundred and ninedy-whe,

(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications pecessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

SPOSETO ENGINEERING INC

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. SPM	854894	1000896659	Goden, CA	Stripe 2 Sign 13.60%
2. Al Trucking Dec		20 0000 6157	Oakland, CA	Trucking 2.53%
3. American Piwiner	943792	1000000207	Modesto, CA	sharry Seal 4.78%
4. Western Trada	974188	160000 3313	Pleasanton, 18	Traffic Control
5. Tally Country Cong		100024960	Diran, a	SW17 0.872
6. Lone Stew Landsign		1000002345	San Morria, CA	Lanksupe & Dright
7. PC Electric Gray	949934	1040003395	Cohti, CA	Electrical 6772
8.				
9.				
10.				
11,				
12,				
13.				
14.	2			
15.				

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS